508325106 01/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8372299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED BIOLOGICAL MAREKTING, INC.	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRAUXINE CORP.	
Street Address:	7475 W. MAIN STREET	
City:	MILAWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16497975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 **Email:** schultz@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8769-3004-2 [DEM200US]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL L. SHOEMAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall L. Shoemaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Agrauxine (Advanced Biological Marketing) - Name Change#page1.tif source=Agrauxine (Advanced Biological Marketing) - Name Change#page2.tif source=Agrauxine (Advanced Biological Marketing) - Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 508325106 REEL: 066254 FRAME: 0241

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED BIOLOGICAL
MARKETING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED BIOLOGICAL
MARKETING, INC." TO "AGRAUXINE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

3491328 8100 SR# 20213112103

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony W. Blastock, Securitary of States

Authentication: 204037626

Date: 08-30-21

PATENT REEL: 066254 FRAME: 0242

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 08/30/2021
FILED 11:13 AM 08/30/2021
SR 20213112103 - File Number 3491328

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ADVANCED BIOLOGICAL MARKETING, INC.

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is "Advanced Biological Marketing, Inc."

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Agrauxine Corp. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the written consent, setting forth the action so taken, of the directors of the corporation and the stockholders of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 066254 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 01/10/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this 27-08-2021......

By: NERFEL David

Name: David Nerpel

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)]

PATENT REEL: 066254 FRAME: 0244